Questions 1 — 5 were personal for identifying duplicate responses.
These answers are not published.

6. How many people of the following ages are in your household?

Ages of residents in 200 Households

m0-9 m10-17 m18-30 m31-50 m51-70 m71+
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7. Why did you choose to live in the Parish?

Work

Q7 Why did you choose to live in the Parish?

Baorn here

Liked the Parents

Grew up

house/area moved here here

W 15t choice

W 2nd choice

House
prices

M 3rd choice

Schools

Five Bells

House we
wantad

Other

MNo Answer



8. How long have you lived in the Parish?

200 responses

up to 5 years 30 (15%)

5-9years 25 (12.5%)
10 - 19 years 54 (27%)
20 - 29 years 37 (18.5%)
30 - 39 years 26 (13%)

40 + years 28 (14%)

9. Employment status if over 16 yrs. Please tick ALL those that apply.

200 responses

I am not in paid employment 16 (8%)

| am a student 4 (2%)
| work in Nether Wallop Parish
| work outside the Parish

| am retired 89 (44.5%)

0 20 40 60 80 100



10. What do you value most about living in Nether Wallop?

Church
Traditionally English
History

Not over developed
Views

no street lights
Brook

Wildlife

Footpaths

Rural / green space
Friendly community / ambience
Safety

Quiet / peaceful
Small population
Location in country
Village Green
Village Hall
Attractive village

Family connections
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11. What could be improved about living in Nether Wallop?

Starter homes

Mains drainage

Mobile phone reception

Traffic in Salisbury Lane

Increase wildlife habitats
Community BBQ

Neighbourhood Watch
Representation by TVBC Councillor
sports/facilities for older children
Road surfaces

Hedges and verges maintenance
Pavements

Stopping infill with single houses
School parking

More small business to improve employment
Homes for young people

A public house

Dog mess

Preservation of agricultural land

Toilets in Church
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12. What worries you about development in Nether Wallop Parish?

Q12 What worries you about development in Nether Wallop Parish?

Lack of childcare (young or o/s school hrs)

Lack of school places

Insufficient Sports and Lelsure facllities

Increased activity In village alrspace

Lack of medical care space nearby

Aweaker sense of community

Lack of adequate parking

Unsafe pedestrian routes

Reduction In amount of green space

Expansion targeted at high incomes

Increased Traffic

Loss of countryside / green spaces between existing settlements

B:

160



6.0

5.0

4.

o

3.

o
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o

1.

o

0.0

How would you like Nether Wallop to be described in 15 year’s time?

13. Thinking about the PARISH.

(The higher the result, the more important the description)

Average scores of how respondents would like Nether Wallop to be described?

B Vibrant  ® Attractive

1

Traditionally English  ®Tranquil ®Friendly MRural B Accessible ™ Safe B Prosperous ™ Affordable



14. Thinking about your next move. Would you choose to stay in Nether
Wallop Parish? (please complete even if you are not planning on moving)

200 responses

Yes 106 (53%)
Yes
No Count: 106
Maybe 75 (37.5%)

0 25 50 75 100 125



16. Ideally this property would have tick one only:

200 responses

No garden

Small garden 127 (63.5%)

Large garden 66 (33%)

Communal garden 5 (2.5%)

0 50 100 150

17. What type of TENURE would you like that property to be?

200 responses

Social Housing 7 (3.5%)

Affordable shared ownership 7 (3.5%)

Low cost rented (relative to
local inco...

Private rented (at market rent) 9 (4.5%)

Privately owned 189 (94.5%)

0 50 100 150 200



18. What type of BUILD would you like that property to be? (please select all
that might apply)

183 responses

Eco-friendly 115 (62.8%)

Smaller retirement housing 34 (18.6%)

Warden assisted retirement

0,
fipusing 20 (10.9%)

Self-Build 32 (17.5%)

Older Building / or existing

0,
building 117 (63.9%)

New Build 61 (33.3%)

0 25 50 75 100 125

19. If supported by evidence, how many homes do you think could be built
in Nether Wallop Parish in the next 15 ...ease tick one of the following options:

200 responses

None 17 (8.5%)

1t05 19 (9.5%)
6010 43 (21.5%)
11to 15 27 (13.5%)
16 to 20 46 (23%)
21 to 30 23 (11.5%)
3110 40

40+



20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of FLATS in the Parish

Need a lot more
2%

Need a few more
17%

Don't know
34%

No answer
10%

- ==

There are too many already
3%

Correct amount already
34%




20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of MAISONETTES in the Parish

Need a lot more
1%

Need a few more
14%

!

Don't know
52%

Correct amount already
31%

There are too many already
2%




20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?
Amount of BUNGALOWS in the Parish

Need a lot more
6%

Don't know
15%

No answer
7%

already

3%

Need a few more
41%

Correct amount already
28%




20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of LOW COST / STARTER HOMES in the Parish

Don't know
13% Need a lot more

No answer
7%

There are too many already
2%

Correct amount already
15%

Need a few more
46%



20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of 4/5 BED PROPERTIES in the Parish

Don't know
10% Need a few more
10%

No answer
8%

There are too many
already
19%

Correct amount already
53%




20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of LUXURY HOUSING in the Parish

/|m
1%

Don't know
13% e
No answer
8%

There are too many already
29%

Correct amount already
49%




20. How do you feel about the current balance of housing in Nether Wallop Parish?

Amount of OWNER OCCUPIERS in the Parish

Need a lot more
3%
Don't know
16%

Need a few more
19%

No answer
7%

There are too many already
3%

2 Correct amount already
52%




21. What size of housing developments do you think would be most
Annranr -I-n +A mant tha nand fAr hA using |n +tha Nlathar \WWallAn Darich?
appropriaie to meet ine neeaq ior noUsSINng in tne iNeéwner vvainop rafisin:
200 responses
Large Developments (more 5
than 25 houses) 2 (1)
Medium developments (10 to "
25 houses) 28 (14.970)
Smaller developments (fewer 107 (53.5%)

than 10 hou...

Individual homes 124 (62%)

None 16 (8%)

0 25 50 75 100 125



22. Thinking about sustainable development over the next 15 years. Where do you think the priority in development should be in Nether Wallop Parish?
(please fick all you would support) - For area maps please see the beginning of the questionnaire. 200 responses

Where priority for development?

100
4]
BO

0

60

50

40

30

2

| I
o

Respondents None Inside current settlement Cantrolled Controlled In lacks Bush
in jacks Bush area 2 areal
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23. What types of housing do you think are most needed?
FLAT / APPARTMENT / MAISONETTE

= | AGREAT NEED, 17, 12%

NO NEED, 49, 36%

®=__ SIGNIFICANT NEED, 17, 12%

® | MODERATE NEED, 26, 19%

= | ONE OR TWO NEEDED, 28, 21%



1 BED BUNGALOW

A GREAT NEED
9%

SIGNIFICANT

NO NEED NEED
37% 16%
MODERATE NEED
ONE OR TWO 21%
NEEDED
17%
3 BED BUNGALOW
A GREAT NEED
15%
NO NEED

28%

SIGNIFICANT
NEED
23%

ONE ORTWO
NEEDED
14%

MODERATE NEED
20%

2 BED BUNGALOW

NO NEED

19% A GREAT NEED
27%
ONE ORTWO
NEEDED
8%

MODERATE NEED
21%

SIGNIFICANT

NEED
25%
4 BED BUNGALOW
A GREAT NEED SIGNIFICANT
5% NEED

5%

MODERATE NEED
12%

NO NEED
62%

ONE ORTWO
NEEDED
16%




1 BED HOUSE

A GREAT NEED
11%

SIGNIFICANT
NEED
15%
NO NEED
47%
MODERATE NEED
ONE ORTWO 19%
NEEDED
8%
3 BED HOUSE
NO NEED
13%
ONE OR TWO A GREAT NEED

NEEDED 27%

5%

MODERATE NEED
28%

SIGNIFICANT
NEED
27%

2 BED HOUSE

NO NEED
14% A GREAT NEED
23%

ONE ORTWO
NEEDED
7%

MODERATE NEED

24%

SIGNIFICANT
NEED
32%

4 BED HOUSE
A GREAT NEED
6% SIGNIFICANT
NEED
14%

NO NEED
39%

17%

ONE ORTWO
NEEDED
24%

MODERATE NEED



5 BED HOUSE

A GREAT NEED
4% SIGNIFICANT NEED

4%

MODERATE NEED
13%

ONE OR TWO NEEDED
17%

NO NEED
62%




24. Should these properties be: (please select all that might apply)

182 responses

Eco-friendly
Low cost rented (relative to

local inco...
Private rented (at market rent)

Self-Build

149 (81.9%
76 (41.8%)

35 (19.2%)

48 (26.4%)
For Private Sale 121 (66.5%)
Affordable shared ownership 78 (42.9%)
Smaller retirement housing 85 (46.7%)

Social housing
Warden assisted retirement

housing

39 (21.4%)
36 (19.8%)

0 50 100 150



25. In terms of layout of the Parish and the landscape in the future, how important are the
following? (1 = Highly important and 5 = Not important)

Housing located to protect the views of the landscape E

Consideration given to flooding risks E

Easy access to the countryside ]

New housing to fit in visually with the rest of the village E

Retain a spacious feel to the village I

Protect the open aspects of the village El

Larger Gardens |

Smaller Gardens S—

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

@1 =Very Important 2 = Quite important @ 3 = Reasonably important @4 = a little important @5 = Not important



27. What do you currently see as biggest obstacle to your housing needs in

next 5-10yrs

173 responses
28. Do you think any development should:

200 responses

@ Availability
@ Cost

@ Facilities
@ Transport

@ Happen in one go
@ Be spread over the next 15 years
@ Don't know




29. How important to you, individually or as a family, are the following EXISTING parish
facilities? (1 = Very important and 5 = Not important)

The Five Bells Pub The George Pub
1 =Very Important _ 1 =Very Important _
2 = Quite important _ 2 = Quite important _
3 = Reasonably important _ 3 = Reasonably important _
4 = a little important - 4 = a little important _
5 = Not important _ 5 = Not important —
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
NW Village Hall Wallops Parish Hall
1= Very Important | 1= Very Important |
2 = Quite important _ 2 = Quite important _
3 = Reasonably important _ 3 = Reasonably important _
4 = a little important - 4 = a little important _
5 = Not important - 5 = Not important _
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80



1 =Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

Village Shop (Pinchbecks)

0 10 20 30 40 50

Village Green (Moulands Meadow)

1=Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

o
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80

100

120

Wallops Shop (in Over Wallop)

1 =Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

60
1=Very Important
2 = Quite important
3 = Reasonably important
4 = a little important
5 = Not important
140

o

o

70



Recreation Ground (at Aylwards Way)

1=Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

1 =Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

—
[

I

o

N

0 20 40 60 80 100

o

Pavillion at recreation ground

1=Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

0 10 20 30 40 50

Public Footpaths / Bridleways

120
1 =Very Important
2 = Quite important
3 = Reasonably important
4 = a little important
5 = Not important
90
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1=Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

1 =Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

o

Wallop Primary School

90

100

1=Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

1 =Very Important

2 = Quite important

3 = Reasonably important

4 = a little important

5 = Not important

Wallops Pre-school

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Bus Shelter at Jack's Bush
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30. If development could provide a community benefit, which would you prefer?

MOBILE PHONE RECEPTION BROADBAND

Neutral 15%

Neutral
19%

Yes 78%

DAY NURSERY FOR WORKING
PARENTS (AGES 0-4)

RECYCLING FACILITIES




SPORTS FACILITIES TEENAGER MEETING POINT

Neutral
40%

Neutral
50%

ALLOTMENTS ELECTRIC CHARGING FOR CARS

Neutral
29%

UNDERGROUND ELECTRICITY
CABLES

Neutral
31%




SUMMARY OF ANSWERS - QUESTION 30

W No M Neutral M Yes

Underground electricity cables

Electric charging for cars

Allotments

Teenager meeting point

Sports Facilities

Recycling facilities

Day nursery for working parents (ages 0-4)

Broadband

Mobile Phone Reception
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31. How strongly do you feel about The Five Bells, a Grade Il listed Public
House, being allowed to decline?

200 responses

150
100

50
19 (9.5%)

12 (6%)

2(1%) G3.5%)  42%) 3Uf%) 6 (3%) SUf%) :

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

32. Should the site of the Five Bells Pub be conserved as a community
asset?

200 responses

@® Yes
® No
@ Don't know




33. Are there any green spaces that you feel are important to the Parish?

Fields between Berrycourt and the Playing fields.
Alongside Duck's Lane

Broughton Down

Airfield

Danebury

Farmland / Agricultural land

All green spaces

Fields around Garlogs down to A30
School Field

Infill

Farley Street

Heathman Street

Knockwood Lane

Footpaths

Wisdom Lane / Jesmond corner plot
Triangle in Five Bells Lane

Henry Duke's Field

Green spaces alongside the brook
Field opposite Winton house
Watercress beds

Field next to the mill / church

Field opposite Gerrards Farm
Village Green / Moulands Meadow

Playing Fields

o
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100

120
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34. Which local views and/or landmarks would you most want to protect?
Please list up to three in order of importance.

Views mentioned by more than 1 person

St Andrews Church

76
The Green

67

Danebury Ring 42

Wallop Brook I 37

The Square IIEEEENEGEGNGNGNGNGNGNGNS 16
Recreation ground GGG 15

The Five Bells... NI 13
Views of Broughton downs I 10
10
10

10

Views from the churchyard.

The view from the road across the water meadows and Mill up to the church.

Views of Church

00|

Views from Church Hill looking generally south and south east

N W Village Hall

a o

The view down into the village from the airport road,

Airfield &Middle Wallop Air base

H
(O]

High Street cottages

Approaches to village...
Panoramic views from the area of Berry Court
Dene farm fields,

The Mill & environs

w w w w w

Green spaces/fields between houses, especially at northern end of village

The barn @ berry court

Stewarts Bridge over Village Green

The footpath from Bent St into the village centre, which avoids traffic on Farley St
The old watercress beds near the crossroads

The Splash

N N N N NN

The area oppisite Gerrards Farm...

o
NERRRRRRER
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Q. 34 — Additional information
Others views / landmarks mentioned only once:

Spring pond and field

Rural outlook West over New Road

Outlook South of New Road

Either side of B3084

View from Ducks Lane in direction of Lopcombe corner

Whiteshoot Hill

The views towards from Fifehead towards St Peters Church

Bent Street

Trout Lane to Dene Farm

Views towards the village from generally east & west where the village is seen nestling in the valley of the Wallop Brook
without properties to be seen on the skyline

Thatch

triangle of Silver birches at bottom of Ducks Lane

Pyramid in churchyard

No street lights

view from Brambles and 5 Bells lane of the land towards top corner of beautiful sunsets

Aylwards way view across Richard Osmond’s bungalow especially when the sun goes down

View from Fifehead Manor to St Peters Church

wood and hill at Jacks Bush

Marstons Farm

school and surrounding land

Chattis environmental margin

Garlogs and the surrounding farmland

Gastons Farm

Horse fields infront of Ducks lane (Uloffs Field?)

Tennis Court

Mark Futchers farm

Fifehead Manor

outlook west of New Road

outlook south of New Road south side A343



35. Which of the following describe the important characteristics of Nether
Wallop? (1 = Very important and 5 = Not important)

55

53
Varied building styles throughout the Parish i 47 1
TN 20
TR TCARTOTOOOm:-+ 25

69
56 2

Overall balance of population and facilities iR 43
ST 11
TN 21
m 3

vE] 109
Separation from other surrounding villages and towns I 28 ;
T m 4
Tmmmmmm - 12

20 131 m 5

Working farms in and surrounding the village i 21
5
m 3

46
Current population size MO R TR nnmnmmmmn - 70

HImmmmmmmm 16
T 17

o 155
Open / Green spaces in the Parish i 16
11
immmm 7

171
19
Wallop Brook [mmimm 6
11

nmm 3
134
) L - 36
Conservation area and its listed buildings i 21
m 2

i 7

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180



36. Can you think of any place or building that we've forgotten that is important to you and
Nether Wallop and should be mentioned in the NDP?

Fifehead manor

The mill and surrounding area
Spring pond

The Tank house

Danebury Hill

The George

Footpaths

Trees at the playing fields

Old unconverted Barns in the village
Berrycourt and the Tithe barn
Chapel by the Square
Aylwards Way

Garlogs

Listed Buildings

The Bridges

Wallop Brook

The Triangle at Five Bells Lane
Watercress beds

St Andrews

Old Post office

Historic buildings

Ridgeway south of A30

Jacks Bush

The MOD land on the west fringes of the parish
Winton House

The old Schoolhouse

Henry Duke's Workshop
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37. How important is it to you that we retain the green breaks between built
up areas?

200 responses

150

145 (72.5%)

100

50

25 (12.5%) 20 (10%)

38. As a Nether Wallop Parish resident, which form of transport do you use
most? (tick one)

200 responses

@ Car
@ Motorcycle

@ Bicycle
/ @ Train

4 @ Walking

@® Bus

@ Mobility vehicle / Wheelchair




39. How many cars are there in your household?

200 responses

@ None

@® One

@ Two

@ Three

@ More than three

40. Are there issues with car parking in the Parish?

200 responses
® Yes
® No
@ Maybe
I @ In certain small areas




41. Thinking about vehicle movements throughout the Parish, what do you think the issues are
in the Parish? Please score all below from 1 to 5 with 1 being significant concern and 5 being of
no concern. If you don't think there is an issue, please choose N/A.

Risk to horse riders

Risk to cyclists / mobility vehicles

Risk to pedestrians

Noise of traffic

Speed of traffic

Size of vehicles bearing in mind the size of the roads

Volume of traffic

o
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100

120

Nno concern
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42. Do you travel to work by train from Grateley / Andover / Salisbury or
Winchester?

200 responses

@ Yes, everyday
@ Yes, weekly

@ Less frequently
@® No

~

43. How safe (in terms of traffic) do you feel when walking / cycling / riding
through the roads and by-ways of the parish?

197 responses

60
58 (29.4%)

")
40 40 (20.3%) 43 (21.8%)

27 (13.7%) 29 (14.7%)

20




44. Thinking of the Parish as a whole, what services or amenities do you think are lacking?
What does Nether Wallop not have that you would like it to have?

Police

Defibrilators

Gas supply

New sign for Jack's Bush

Weekly waste collections
Community heating / energy supply
Cable

Better mobile phone reception
Drain clearing

Bowling Green

R R R R R R R R R R R

Noticeboards

Community Information flow
Street lights

Scooter / skate ramp

Mains Drainage

N N N NN

Takeaway

Mobile Library

Cycle routes

Teenagers meeting point
Doctors Surgery

Parking

More sports teams
Speeding issues addressed
Pavements

A b~ b~ D

Restaurant

Improved accessible footpaths
Recycling facilities

Faster Broadband

Coffee shop / Community hub

II w W w w w
(G20 ]
Y]
[N
o
[N
N

Post office
Nothing I 3
Bus Service IS 383
Shop 1 5 ]
P U1 e 06
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45. How good do you think the infrastructure is closest to where you live?
(1 being very good and 5 being very poor or none)

Roads

Pavements

Broadband

Mobile Phone

Electricity

Water supply

Sewerage / Drainage

o
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46. If money was available to invest in infrastructure in the Parish, where should this be spent?
(1 being high level of investment and 5 being no investment)

Alternatives to oil/lpg for heating

Electricity Charging points

Roads
ml
Pavements
m?2
Broadband
m3
Mobile Phone signals
m4
Electricity
m5

Water supply

Sewerage / Drainage

i

o
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47. For which sorts of energy production should the NDP support land being made available?

Q47 For which sorts of energy production should the NDP support land being made available?
120

B0

60
40
| I I
- _ B

Solar Geothermal Wind Biodigestive Biomass GSHP ASHP not stated MNone

(=]

=



Additional Comments regarding Q47 — Energy Production:

Solar should be a requirement on new build houses only

solar should be on individual homes not green belt

solar but only on buildings

wind on airfield

Consider energy efficiency measures as well such as home heat conservation and heat exchangers
Don't know what some of these are

well screened and not noisy

within reason keeping aesthetically of NW in right place

5olutions approved should not create visual impact or unpleasant smells.
It should not contribute negativity to village life.

Solar and wind would be examples of negative visual impact.

It would depend on the scale and impact of any of these

48. Do you own/run your own business?

200 responses

® Yes
® No




49. If you answered "yes" to Q48, is your business based in the Parish? 50. Have you been able to identify suitable premises within the Parish to
68 responses allow your business to develop/expand?

97 responses

® Yes
® No ® Yes
@ No
@ NA
51. Do you employ staff locally? 52. Do you find difficulty in recruiting staff locally?
101 responses 102 responses
® Yes ® Yes
® No ® No
@ NA

@ NA




